5) Those who have exemption certificate from NSIC/Similar Government authorities as per 
provision of MSME Act will be exempted from submission of Application fee and EMD subject 
to the submission of valid document/certificate to that effect. 

6) The successful bidder shall provide Security Deposit / Performance Bank Guarantee of 
₹ 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty thousand only) in the form of Bank Guarantee favouring 
Karnataka Grameena Bank, payable at Ballari before executing the service agreement with 
the Bank. The Security Deposit will be retained with the Bank till completion of the contract 
period. 

7) Financial Bid and technical bid shall be submitted separately in sealed covers.

[...]

submit the relevant documentary proof for claiming the exemptions. MSMEs shall 
have basic required qualification under eligibility criteria specified in the RFP. 

d) The successful bidder shall provide Security Deposit / Performance Bank 
Guarantee of ₹ 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty thousand only) in the form of 
Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee favouring Karnataka Grameena Bank, payable at 
Ballari before executing the agreement with the Bank. The Security Deposit will 
be retained with the Bank till completion of the contract period and will be returned